
 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 
 

NOTICE OF RENEWAL 
 

TO:  ACME AUTO LEASING, LLC 

440 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

NORTH HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06473 

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: JANUARY 26, 2022 

CONTRACT NO:  22-POL-R-565  

CONTRACT TITLE: ARLINGTON COUNTY POLICE 
 DEPARTMENT VEHICLE LEASING  

 
 

 
THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 

COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 
 

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 22-POL-R-565 including any attachments or 
amendments thereto. 

 
EFFECTIVE DATE: RETROACTIVELY APRIL 2, 2022 
EXPIRES: APRIL 1, 2023 
RENEWALS: THREE (3) ONE-YEAR RENEWAL PERIODS FROM APRIL 2, 2023 TO APRIL 1, 2026 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 97514 

 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

 
 
 

VENDOR CONTACT: MR. STEVE QUICK VENDOR TEL. NO.: (202) 905-1518 

EMAIL ADDRESS: SQUICK@ACMEAUTOLEASING.COM     

COUNTY CONTACT: LT. MARK GUENTHER (POL) 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: MGUENTHER@ARLINGTONVA.US 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-4101 

 
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

ACME AUTO LEASING, LLC 

 
PRINT:   PRINT:   

 
SIGNATURE:   SIGNATURE:   

 
TITLE:   TITLE:   

 
DATE:   DATE:   

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4DB913C4-2C3F-4C40-B401-323E10239844

Erin Maturo

5/12/2022

COO

5/23/2022

Meloni Hurley

Assistant Purchasing Agent

mailto:SQUICK@ACMEAUTOLEASING.COM
mailto:MGUENTHER@ARLINGTONVA.US


CAUTION: This email contains file attachments. Do NOT open files that you are not expecting to receive, even from 
known senders. 

EXTERNAL EMAIL 

ATTACHMENT 1 
 

From: Brienne Wilkins <Bwilkins@plano.gov> 
Sent: Friday, April 22, 2022 4:31 PM 
To: Igor Scherbakov <ischerbakov@arlingtonva.us> 
Subject: RE: Contract 2021-0073 with ACME Car Leasing 

 

Igor, 
 

The contract automatically renews annually, so we don’t have a renewal letter. However, this contract has 
been renewed through 4/1/2023. 

 
Thank you, 

 
Brienne 

The City of Plano eProcurement system has moved to IonWave; Register Now at PlanoTX.ionwave.net 
 

Please take a moment to complete the City of Plano Customer Satisfaction Survey. 
 

Brienne Wilkins, NIGP-CPP, 
CPPO, CPM 
Purchasing Agent 

Procurement and 
Project Management 

Department 
 

Serving Since 2020 

 
1520 K Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Suite 355, Plano, Texas 75074 
T 972.941.7258 
F 972.461.6839 
bwilkins@plano.gov 
plano.gov 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4DB913C4-2C3F-4C40-B401-323E10239844

mailto:Bwilkins@plano.gov
mailto:ischerbakov@arlingtonva.us
mailto:bwilkins@plano.gov

		2022-05-24T11:01:51-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




